C
-C
F-
20
17
 ©
20
17

Dimensions
(in.)
Fasteners4 (Total) Allowable ASD Tension Load (lb.)
Code
Ref.Rafter/Stud/Joist Thickness 33 mil
(20 ga.)
43 mil
(18 ga.)
54 mil
(16 ga.)W L 33 mil (20 ga.) 43 mil (18 ga.) 54 mil (16 ga.)
LSTA9
33 (20)
1 1/4 9 (8) #10 (8) #10 (8) #10 705 1,120 1,190
IP1,
L2, FL
LSTA12 1 1/4 12 (10) #10 (10) #10 (8) #10 885 1,190 1,190
LSTA15 1 1/4 15 (12) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,060 1,190 1,190
LSTA18 1 1/4 18 (14) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,190 1,190 1,190
LSTA21 1 1/4 21 (14) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,190 1,190 1,190
LSTA24 1 1/4 24 (14) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,190 1,190 1,190
ST292 2 1/16 9 5/16 (12) #10 (10) #10 (10) #10 1,060 1,240 1,240
ST2122 2 1/16 12 13/16 (16) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,415 1,502 1,502
ST2115 3⁄4 16 5/16 (8) #10 (6) #10 (4) #10 630 630 630
ST2215 2 1/16 16 5/16 (20) #10 (14) #10 (10) #10 1,765 1,825 1,825
LSTA30
43 (18)
1 1/4 30 (18) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,555 1,555 1,555
LSTA36 1 1/4 36 (18) #10 (16) #10 (14) #10 1,555 1,555 1,555
LSTI49 3 3⁄4 49 (32) #10 (32) #10 (20) #10 2,830 4,050 4,050
LSTI73 3 3⁄4 73 (46) #10 (32) #10 (20) #10 4,050 4,050 4,050
MSTA9 1 1/4 9 (8) #10 (8) #10 (8) #10 705 1,050 1,555
MSTA12 1 1/4 12 (10) #10 (10) #10 (8) #10 885 1,315 1,555
MSTA15 1 1/4 15 (12) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,060 1,555 1,555
MSTA18 1 1/4 18 (14) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,235 1,555 1,555
MSTA21 1 1/4 21 (16) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,415 1,555 1,555
MSTA24 1 1/4 24 (18) #10 (12) #10 (10) #10 1,555 1,555 1,555
MSTA30
54 (16)
1 1/4 30 (22) #10 (16) #10 (12) #10 1,945 1,950 1,950
MSTA36 1 1/4 36 (24) #10 (18) #10 (16) #10 1,950 1,950 1,950
ST6215 2 1/16 16 5/16 (20) #10 (16) #10 (10) #10 1,765 2,025 2,025
ST6224 2 1/16 23 5/16 (28) #10 (20) #10 (12) #10 2,455 2,455 2,455
ST9 1 1/4 9 (8) #10 (8) #10 (8) #10 705 1,050 1,350
ST12 1 1/4 11 5/8 (10) #10 (10) #10 (8) #10 885 1,315 1,350
ST18 1 1/4 17 3⁄4 (14) #10 (12) #10 (12) #10 1,235 1,350 1,350
ST22 1 1/4 21 5/8 (20) #10 (20) #10 (20) #10 1,350 1,350 1,350
MSTC28 3 28 1/4 (36) #10 (36) #10 (30) #10 3,180 4,600 4,600
MSTC40 3 40 1/4 (52) #10 (46) #10 (46) #10 4,595 4,600 4,600
MSTC52 3 52 1/4 (54) #10 (42) #10 (42) #10 4,600 4,600 4,600
MSTC66
68 (14)
3 65 3⁄4 (66) #10 (46) #10 (30) #10 5,795 5,795 5,795
MSTC78 3 77 3⁄4 (66) #10 (46) #10 (30) #10 5,795 5,795 5,795
ST6236 2 1/16 33 13/16 (40) #10 (30) #10 (18) #10 3,535 3,760 3,760
HRS6
97 (12)
1 3⁄8 6 (6) #10 (6) #10 (6) #10 530 790 1,600
HRS8 1 3⁄8 8 (10) #10 (10) #10 (10) #10 885 1,315 2,670
HRS12 1 3⁄8 12 (14) #10 (14) #10 (12) #10 1,235 1,840 2,710
FHA6 1 7/16 6 3⁄8 (8) #10 (8) #10 (8) #10 705 1,050 2,045
FHA12 1 7/16 11 5/8 (8) #10 (8) #10 (8) #10 705 1,050 2,045
FHA18 1 7/16 17 3⁄4 (8) #10 (8) #10 (8) #10 705 1,050 2,045
FHA24 1 7/16 23 7⁄8 (8) #10 (8) #10 (8) #10 705 1,050 2,045
FHA30 1 7/16 30 (8) #10 (8) #10 (8) #10 705 1,050 2,045
MSTI26 2 1/16 26 (26) #10 (26) #10 (22) #10 2,300 3,420 5,025
MSTI36 2 1/16 36 (36) #10 (36) #10 (22) #10 3,180 4,735 5,025
MSTI48 2 1/16 48 (48) #10 (40) #10 (22) #10 4,240 5,025 5,025
MSTI60 2 1/16 60 (58) #10 (40) #10 (22) #10 5,025 5,025 5,025
MST27 2 1/16 27 (30) #10 (30) #10 (22) #10 2,650 3,945 5,025
170
MST37 2 1/16 37 (42) #10 (40) #10 (34) #10 3,710 5,025 5,025
MST48 2 1/16 48 (54) #10 (54) #10 (46) #10 4,770 5,155 5,155